
 

OFFICE OF THE ROURKELA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

ROURKELA 
No. 12947 Date.22.11.18 

 

Addendum to the RFP Notice No. 11099 dated 12.10.2018 

 With reference to the Request for Proposal for Integrated Solid Waste Management Project of the designated 

Zone under Rourkela Municipal Corporation (RMC) as Part of Comprehensive Solid Waste Management 

Plan vide Notice No.11099 dated 12.10.2018 invited by Commissioner, Rourkela Municipal Corporation, 

Rourkela are hereby following additions mentioned as addendums for additional information:  

 

Sl.No Annexure Subject 
1 Annexure-8 Map of Rourkela Municipal 

Corporation 

2 Annexure-9 List of Commercial Area 

 

 

 Sd/- 

         Commissioner 

        Rourkela Municipal Corporation 

 

Memo No. 12948 Date.22.11.18 

Copy to MIS, RMC to upload the notice in the website for general information. 

 

 Sd/- 

          Commissioner 

        Rourkela Municipal Corporation 

  



Annexure-8 

Map of Rourkela Municipal Corporation 

 

  



Annexure-9 

List of Commercial Area in Rourkela Municipal Corporation 
Ward 
No. 

Name of the Commercial Area Landmark 
Two time 
Sweeping 

Remark 

5 
Main Road side near Panpsoh Over 
bridge 

Near Panpsoh Over bridge Yes All Day 

5 Panposh Weekly Market Panpsoh Chowk Yes Friday 

5 Panposh Daily Market Panposh Main Market Yes All Day 

6 Near Circuit House Road by NH side Near Circuit House Yes All Day 

6 Panposh Market Panposh Market Yes All Day 

7 Petrol Pump, Deogoan, NH Side Petrol Pump, Deogoan Yes All Day 

10 Near Lion's Hospital, Civil Township Near Lion's Hospital Yes All Day 

10 Krushak Bazar Sanjay Market Yes All Day 

14 
VSS Market, Ortel, JJ Market, 
Chhend 

JJ Market Yes All Day 

14 RMC Market, Pluto Plaza, Chhend RMC Market Yes All Day 

14 Near Gopabandhu Kalyan Mandap 
Near Gopabandhu Kalyan 
Mandap 

Yes All Day 

14 Chhend Vegetable Market VSS Market, Chhend Yes Wednessday and Sunday 

14 Radha Chowk, RDA Market RDA Market Yes All Day 

15 Near HIG B/ 242, Klainga Vihar Near HIG B/ 242 Yes All Day 

15 Near KB/26, Near S3M Near KB/26 Yes All Day 

15 BSNL Market, HD Market BSNL Market Yes All Day 

15 Near C2L2/57, Railway Side Near C2L2/57 Yes All Day 

15 Near Graveyard Near Graveyard Yes All Day 

16 
Near Jagannath Mandir, Basanti 
Colony 

Near Jagannath Mandir Yes All Day 

17 
Near Baji Rout Chowk, Basanti 
Colony 

Near Baji Rout Chowk Yes All Day 

17 Near M-86 Block, Basanti Colony Near M-86 Block Yes All Day 

17 Vending Zone, Basanti Colony Near Jagannath Temple Yes All Day 

19 Malgodwon Chowk Malgodwon Chowk Yes All Day 

25 
Old Station Road to Petrol Pump by 
the side of Main Road 

Near Chowdhury Petrol Pump Yes All Day 

25 
Petrol Pump & SBI Near New Bus 
Stand Road 

SBI Near New Bus Yes All Day 

26 
Lal Building Road to Old Station 
Road by the side of Main Road 

Next to Lal Building Yes All Day 

26 Daily Market Daily Market Yes All Day 

28 
Powerhouse Road to Plant site Road 
by the side of main road 

Near Powerhouse Road Yes All Day 

30 
Plant site Road to Nala Road by the 
side of Main Road 

Near Plantsite Road Yes All Day 

30 
Nala Road to Hotel Delux Lane by 
the side of Mian Road 

Hotel Delux Lane Yes All Day 

30 
Hotel Delux lane to Hanuman 
Temple by the side of main road 

Hanuman Temple Lane Yes All Day 

32 Traffic Gate Market Traffic Gate Chowk Yes All Day 

34 Koel Nagar  Market NAC Market Yes All Day 

 


